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Industrial Estates in Maharashtra

J Shri Pangarkar:
\_ Stri Kunban:

Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

687.

(a) the progress made so far in the different Industrial Estates in Maharasthra and the stages of their development; and

(b) how far they have contributed to the increase in production of consumer goodg in small scale industries sector?

The Minister of Industry (Shri Manubhai Shah): (a) and (b). A statement is laid on the Table. [See Appendix II, annexure No. 8.]

Relief for Chilean Quake Victims

J Skri D. C. Sharma:
1 Shri Raghunath Singh:

‘Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have rendered any help to the victims of earth-quakes and tidal waves in Chile; and

(b) if so, the nature thereof?

The Prime Minister and Minister of Externzl Affairs (Shri Jawaharlal
Nehra): (a) Yes.

(b) The Government of India have sent 30,000 jute bags and large quantities of ready made germents and blankets to the Government of Chile as part of relief suppli=s from India for distribution, among the victims of the recent terrible earth-quake.
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The Government of India had earlier placed substantial quantities of Indian tea at the disposal of the Chilean Government for distribution in the afflicted areas.

Rogus Registration of Plots

655, Shri S. A. Mehdi: Will the Minister of Rehabilitation and Minority Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 333 on the 22nd February, 1960
regarding bogus registration of some plots in Delhi and state:

(a) whether it ig a fact ihat the official concerncd instead of being prosecuted, has been re-employed after retirement;

(b) if so, the reasong therefor; and

(¢) whether it is also a fact that he registered as Registrar 28 bogus plots?

The Minister of Rehubdilitation and Minority Affairs (Shri Mekr Chand Khanna): (a) The official held responsible is being prosecuted in a court of Law and his services have been terminated.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No. The plots were registered by two other officers.

qrrT WS Wit '
[ =it awrrs aywaw
geo.{ st CAw 5= =9 :
[ it Sy aome :

T WA W A G g8 T
¥t T F4 % ¢

(%) Far a8 77 § fF woeam |
fiFAR FY AT FOF AT @H F sfret F1 AT & foer 93qv g foedy o7 !

(m) ag N Fma-§ & maeam
T & FIIAT G714 & @l way 9
wHE FA 49 gEesl F o gomaTe ofw = &w - £ A -
T T gdt v e QLS AR

